

Alabama Bass Federation, Inc.

Tournament Report 2/05/2022 Lake Mitchell

Team	School	Fish	Wgt	Daily Results		Total	Day 2	Accumulated	
				Pen	B/F			Total	Pts
High School Teams									
1	Trent Gilmore-Evan Denenberg	Oak Mountain High School Bass Fishing Team	5/5	12.81		12.81		783.05	200
2	Elisha Colley-Ashton Johnson	Sand Rock Wild Cats HS Fishing Team	5/5	12.14	2.71	12.14		795.19	199
3	Braxton Hopper-Nicholas Lamoureux	Chelsea Anglers Seniors	5/5	11.54		11.54		806.73	198
4	Landen Dixon-Mitch Weaver	Citronelle Community Fishing Team	5/5	11.29	2.95	11.29		818.02	197
5	Branson Maupin-Caleb Myres	CCH Anglers	5/5	10.63	2.86	10.63		828.65	196
6	Andrew Jones-Carson Underwood	Hewitt-Trussville Fishing	5/5	10.18		10.18		838.83	195
7	Everett Jones-Connor Sikes	Prattville Christain Academy Junior	5/5	10.13		10.13		848.96	194
8	Jacob Ross-Cole Whigham	Satsuma High School Fishing Team	5/5	10.03	2.46	10.03		858.99	193
9	Drew Shankles-Reece Knight	Albertville High School Fishing	5/5	7.85	1.80	7.85		866.84	192
10	Benjamin Graves-Landon Shotts	Hewitt-Trussville Fishing	3/3	7.00	3.18	7.00		873.84	191
11	Brody Tuinder-Philip Parker	ABF SFA	4/4	6.98		6.98		880.82	190
12	Nicholas Foster-William Poe	Spring Valley Anglers	5/5	6.68		6.68		887.50	189
12	Levi Harris-Zane Roberts	Fairview Fishing Team	4/4	6.68	3.24	6.68		894.18	189
14	Colin Mason-Garrett Sullivan	Citronelle Community Fishing Team	3/3	6.48	3.14	6.48		900.66	187
15	Grant Laney-Trey Trotter	Fairview Fishing Team	4/4	6.45	2.52	6.45		907.11	186
16	Michael Maynor-Andrew Graves	Hewitt-Trussville Fishing	4/4	6.39		6.39		913.50	185
17	Brandon Berry-Hunter Bright	Helena Bass Club	4/4	6.36	3.29	6.36		919.86	184
18	Jake Woodward-Jordan Billits	Chelsea Anglers Seniors	3/3	5.67		5.67		925.53	183
19	Walker Whitworth-Brady Whitworth	Faith Christian School Bass Fishing Club	3/3	5.48		5.48		931.01	182
20	Bradley Faucett-Clay Jones	Winfield Student Anglers	4/4	5.46		5.46		936.47	181
21	Drew Allen-Dylan Rosson	Plainview High School	2/2	5.43	2.98	5.43		941.90	180
22	Gray Chapman-Brayden Abbott	Satsuma High School Fishing Team	3/3	4.99		4.99		946.89	179
23	Chase Bryan-Wyatt Bryan	Saraland Spartans Fishing Team	2/2	4.94		4.94		951.83	178
24	James Coco-Wesley MacDonald	Oak Mountain High School Bass Fishing Team	3/3	4.62		4.62		956.45	177
25	Galvin Sigler-Colton Beverly	Citronelle Community Fishing Team	3/3	4.60		4.60		961.05	176
26	Zac Hopson-Katie Hopson	Chelsea Anglers Seniors	2/2	4.01	1.84	4.01		965.06	175
27	Houston Dodd-Ryker Sinclair	Sand Rock Wild Cats HS Fishing Team	3/3	3.78		3.78		968.84	174
28	Jack Ball-Brooks Braswell	Oak Mountain High School Bass Fishing Team	2/2	3.17		3.17		972.01	173
29	Kaden Mathis-Jared Smith	West Point Fishing Warriors	2/2	3.05	2.07	3.05		975.06	172
30	Alex Perry-Tucker Hamilton	Helena Bass Club	3/3	2.88		2.88		977.94	171
31	Spencer Stewart-Trent Stewart	Springville Anglers	2/2	2.76		2.76		980.70	170

Alabama Bass Federation, Inc.

Tournament Report 2/05/2022 Lake Mitchell

Team	School	Fish	Wgt	Daily Results			Accumulated		
				Pen	B/F	Total	Day 2	Total	Pts
32 Carter Acrey-Logan Opdycle	A & O	2/2	2.17			2.17		982.87	169
33 Bryant Billoto-Soren Williams	Chelsea Anglers Seniors	1/1	1.76		1.76	1.76		984.63	168
34 Cole Kirkpatrick-Reece Kirkpatrick	Winfield Student Anglers	1/1	1.58		1.58	1.58		986.21	167
35 Ryan Moore-Jacob Hubbard	Albertville High School Fishing	1/1	1.48		1.48	1.48		987.69	166
36 Jacob Fulgham-Hannon Richardson	Chelsea Anglers Seniors	1/1	1.31		1.31	1.31		989.00	165
37 Mason George-Kolton Bagwell	Albertville High School Fishing	1/1	1.30		1.30	1.30		990.30	164
38 Gunner Anderson-Brodie Jednat	Satsuma High School Fishing Team	1/1	1.23		1.23	1.23		991.53	163
39 Aiden Gunter-Jake Bozeman	Winfield Student Anglers	1/1	.99		.99	.99		992.52	162
40 Tucker McCoy-Parker McCoy	Mortimer Jordan Bass Club	0/0	.00			.00		992.52	50
40 Colby Durden-Will Smith	Hewitt-Trussville Fishing	0/0	.00			.00		992.52	50
40 Brady McCamy-Jacob Gipson	Albertville High School Fishing	0/0	.00			.00		992.52	50
40 Dale Thrower-Micah Strickland	Satsuma High School Fishing Team	0/0	.00			.00		992.52	50
40 Parker Stinson-Brock Cammon	Satsuma High School Fishing Team	0/0	.00			.00		992.52	50
40 Sam Dameron-Ben Ivey	Oak Mountain High School Bass Fishing Team	0/0	.00			.00		992.52	50
40 Brendin Simich-	Oak Mountain High School Bass Fishing Team	0/0	.00			.00		992.52	50
40 Blake Gingles-Davey Shirley	Chelsea Anglers Seniors	0/0	.00			.00		992.52	50
40 Aiden Smith-Mark Bearden	Spring Valley Anglers	2/2	.00		3.19	.00		992.52	50
40 Lane Clark-Ethan Meadows	Ft Payne Wildcats HS Fishing Team	0/0	.00			.00		992.52	50

Alabama Bass Federation, Inc.

Tournament Report 2/05/2022 Lake Mitchell

Team	School	Fish	Wgt	Daily Results		Total	Day 2	Accumulated	
				Pen	B/F			Total	Pts
Junior Teams									
1	Max Plemmons-Wynston Keith	Sylvania Jr Fishing Team	5/5	9.09		2.32	9.09		***** 200
2	Jordan Luster-Hayden Causey	Marbury Jr Anglers	4/4	7.58			7.58		***** 199
3	Stetson Grisby-James Harris	Hewitt-Trussville JR Fishing	3/3	6.42		2.83	6.42		***** 198
4	Aiden Castleberry-Jack Eubanks	Priceville	5/5	6.26			6.26		***** 197
5	Craig Bragg-Will Walker	Springville Anglers JR	5/5	4.84			4.84		***** 196
6	Cooper Wiggins-Wyatt Sills	Chelsea Anglers Junior	2/2	4.74		3.05	4.74		***** 195
7	Lorelia Brackin-Walker Hicks	Chelsea Anglers Junior	1/1	3.13		3.13	3.13		***** 194
8	Parker Daniel-Eli Schwieker	Hewitt-Trussville JR Fishing	2/2	2.61			2.61		***** 193
9	Lucas Blair-Jay Tucker Pearson	Fairview Fishing Team	2/2	2.20			2.20		***** 192
10	Grant Graham-Gabe Graham	Pell City	1/1	1.98		1.98	1.98		***** 191
11	Avery Piper-Walker Smith	Hewitt-Trussville JR Fishing	0/0	.00			.00		***** 50
11	Judd Dalrymple-Noah Gipson	Albertville JR Fishing	0/0	.00			.00		***** 50
11	Hudson Gladden-Bryson Wood	Albertville JR Fishing	0/0	.00			.00		***** 50
11	Cody Albus-Henry Lacy	East Central Patroits	0/0	.00			.00		***** 50
11	Bryson Wade-Luke Meinhardt	Saraland JR Fishing Team	0/0	.00			.00		***** 50
11	James "Alex" Smith-Cade Bowden	Saraland JR Fishing Team	0/0	.00			.00		***** 50
11	Hudson Vines-Micah Bromley	Hewitt-Trussville JR Fishing	0/0	.00			.00		***** 50
11	Luke Sanders-Riley Quinn	Chelsea Anglers Junior	0/0	.00			.00		***** 50
11	River Foster-Asa Patten	Spring Valley Jr Anglers	0/0	.00			.00		***** 50
11	Joey Kizzire-Jaxon Rhudy	Winfield JR Student Anglers	0/0	.00			.00		***** 50

Total Teams: 69

Total Fish: 154

Total Released: 154 100%

Total Fish Weight: 1041.37